GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM HORTICULTURE DEPARTMENT MIZORAM : AIZAWL

NOTIFICATION

Aizawl, the 19th March, 2024

No.A.38014/1/2022 – HORT: Upon attaining the age of 60 (sixty) years, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to release **Pu Lalbiaklawma**, **Block Horticulture Officer**, **Samthang**, Horticulture Department from Government service on superannuation pension with effect from the afternoon of 31st May, 2025.

Sd/- RAMDINLIANI

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Horticulture Department

Memo No.A.38014/1/2022-HORT : Aizawl, the 19th March, 2025 Copy to :

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. P.S. to Minister, Horticulture Department.
- 3. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries.
- 4. Controller, Printing and Stationery for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 5. Director, Horticulture Department, Mizoram.
- 6. Treasury Officer, Champhai.
- 7. Officer concerned.
- 8. Website Manager for uploading in the Department website.
- 9. Guard File.

L'ALREMRUATI)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Horticulture Department